Submittal Spec Sheet
EMTJ Series
Data Line Surge Protection
Introduction
The EMTJ Series of surge protectors for RJ45 and RJ11
connectors will ensure the reliable operations of devices in a
wide variety of environments. We offer protection for LAN
interface technologies such as Ethernet,10/100Base-T, CAT5,

Note:
All specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice.
Ordering Guidelines
Note:
Do not include any dashes, brackets or hyphens in the catalog numbers when ordering.
Example
: EMTJ04E/RJ45-C = EMTJ04ERJ45C.
Electrical Specifications
Specification Standard Clamp Voltage
Peak Pulse Current
(10/1000 us s.c. Waveform @Vcl) Response Time
Maximum Shunt
Capacitance
10Base-T RS/422/423 7.5 Volts 132 Amps < 5 Nanoseconds <40 pF
100Base-T Ethernet CAT5/5E 12 Volts 97 Amps < 5 Nanoseconds <25 pF
1000Base-T Ethernet CAT6 7.5 Volts 132 Amps < 5 Nanoseconds <5 pF (Device Only)
Power over Ethernet Pins 1, 2, 3 & 6 — 7.5 Volts
Pins 4, 5, 7 & 8 — 60 Volts
Pins 1, 2, 3 & 6 — 132 Amps
Pins 4, 5, 7 & 8 — 50 Amps
< 5 Nanoseconds <25 pF (Ethernet Lines Only)
RS-232 18 Volts 60 Amps < 5 Nanoseconds <40 pF
Digital, ISDN, DDS, T-1/E-1, CSU/DSU 60 Volts 50 Amps < 5 Nanoseconds <75 pF
Analog Dial-up/Modem Fax 240 Volts 75 Amps < 5 Nanoseconds <95 pF
System Application and Catalog Number
a
Application Wires Protected
10Base-T
Ethernet
100Base-T
Ethernet RS-422/RS-423 RS-232 CSU/DSU ISDN
RJ-11
RJ-11
RJ-11
2 Wire, 2 Center Pins
4 Wire, 4 Center Pins
6 Wire, All Pins
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
EMTJ04E/RJ11
EMTJ06E/RJ11
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
RJ-45
RJ-45
RJ-45
RJ-45
RJ-45
1, 2, 3, 6
1, 2, 4, 5
1, 2, 7, 8
4 Wire, 4 Center Pins
8 Wire, All Pins
EMTJ04E/RJ45
—